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On Friday 13th February, the children in Reception 

enjoyed a Chinese New Year celebration with their 

parents. The children played some very loud  drums 

and had a go at performing a Chinese Lion dance! 

On Friday 13th March, the  children in Nursery will be 

welcoming their mother figures for a special Mother’s Day 

brunch. This will be held from 9:15 until 10:15am. 

The children in Green and Pink Classes will also be holding 

a Mother’s Day event from 2:30pm on Friday 13th March 

too. We look forward to seeing many parents there. 

For world Book Day (Thursday 5th March), each class has 

a theme, children can come into school wearing an outfit 

related to their book, some classes can come in their  

pyjamas or they can come into school wearing their  own 

non-uniform clothing. 

The themes are: 

Nursery: The Three Little Pigs, 

Green and Pink: The Gingerbread Man, 

White and Red: Julia Donaldson books, 

Yellow, Orange and Lime: BFG, 

Turquoise: A Series of Unfortunate Events, 

Gold: The Midnight Gang, 

Purple: The World’s Worst Children. 

The menu below is our special menu for World 

Book Day, this is bookable on the School Spider 

app until midnight on Wednesday 4th March. 





Nursery:                    Nell P. 

Green Class:           Poppy L. 

Pink Class:           Harper S. 

White Class:                 Sayaam K. 

Red Class:           Hamza A. 

Yellow Class:          Louie H. 

Orange Class :         Sebastian R. 

Lime Class:           Reggie S. 

Turquoise Class:           Benjamin K. 

Gold Class:           Zuelani T-A. 

Purple Class:          Max J. 

                            

Ash: 344 

Oak: 317 

Hazel: 360 

Willow: 387 

Well done 

to the Willow Team who are this 

week’s winners! 

  

  
 

We aim for at least 97% attendance each week; here 

are the attendance figures  for last week: 

                                        Yellow Class:         96.7% 

Green Class:   95%             Orange Class:        96% 

Pink Class:   97.9%            Lime Class:            98.9% 

White Class:  96.1%           Turquoise Class:   99.6% 

Red Class:  97.1%           Gold Class:             97.6% 

                                              Purple Class:          92.4% 

Our overall school attendance figure for week  

ending   

 Friday 13th February is: 95.9% 

 

Ava-Grace B. & Ella J. 

For being kind and enthusiastic 

supports with the younger  

children. 



Please remember to visit our website for long term dates.  Thank you. 

 

Tuesday 3rd March: Turquoise Class library visit. 

 

Thursday 5th March: World Book Day. 

 

Monday 9th March: Easter Raffle numbers go on sale. 

 

Tuesday 10th March: Green Class parents’ assembly– parents welcome– 9am prompt. 

 

Friday 13th March: Nursery Mother’s Day brunch– parents welcome– 9:15am. 

Friday 13th March: Reception Mother’s Day event– parents welcome– 2:30pm. 

 

Tuesday 17th March: Pink Class library visit. 

Tuesday 17th March: Rocksteady concert– parents welcome- Tuesday lessons-2:30pm 
prompt. 

 

Tuesday 18th March: Choir & musicians lunchtime concert– St Mary’s– 12:30pm. 

 

Thursday 19th March: Rocksteady concert– parents welcome– Thursday lessons 9:15am 
prompt. 

 

Friday 20th March: Green Class library visit. 

 

Tuesday 24th March: Class & Team photos. 

Tuesday 24th March: Pink Class parents’ assembly– parents welcome– 9am prompt. 

 

Friday 27th March: Crazy Hair Day. 

Friday 27th March: Easter raffle. 

Friday 27th March: Last day of Spring Term 2. 

 

Monday 13th April: School reopens for Summer 1. 



Please remember to visit our website for long term dates.  Thank you. 

 

Monday 13th April: School reopens for Summer Term 1. 

 

Tuesday 21st April: Yellow Class library visit. 

 

Thursday 30th April: Lime Class library visit. 

 

Monday 4th May: School closed– Bank holiday. 

 

Thursday 7th May: School closed– Polling day. 

 

Monday 18th May: Sports day (weather permitting). 

 

Wednesday 20th May: World Bee Day– bee & pollinator workshop– all classes. 

 

Friday 22nd May: Last day of Summer Term 1. 

 

Monday 1st June: School reopens for Summer term 2. 






